In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e s zoonte.  NOtice of statement of affairs

&

Companies House

Insalvency Act 1986,

e

(=]

42}

14

?_: *ABETKVBW*

A31 26/09/2019 #47
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

cmpoynabs |1 [0 2[5 4[5 ]5]0

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Workspace Commerce Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) Lane

Surname Bednash

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | Craftwork Studios

Street | 1-3 Dufferin Street

Post town | London

County/Region ’

Postcode Efclt]y[ Te[n]a

Country

u Liquidator’s name @

Fulf forename(s) © O0ther quuidator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname another liguidator.

Liquidator’s address ®

Building name/number [ ® Other liquidator
Use this section 1o tell us about

Street , another liquidator.

Post town r

County/Region |

Postcode T rrrrr

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

7 oo Tofof1le

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature

X

Signature date

214 Tole [2lolle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Lane Bednash

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

e GMB Partners UK Limited

Craftwork Studios
1-3 Dufferin Street

| Address

" London
County/Region

™ Jefcliv] [s[nfa
Country

‘nx

Telephone

020 7377 4370
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

folowing:
The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.
ou have attached the required documents,
You have signed the form.

;I;?se make sure you have remembered the

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




SHatement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of

Workspace Commerce Limited

on the 17 September 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Staternent of truth

[ believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

CORLEQNE  FERNANDES

Full Name

Signhed

Dated F SEPTEMRER. 2019




Workspace Commerce Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 September 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Assels

Asssts subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Building improvements
Office Equipment
Furniture & Fixture

IT infrastruciure

Estimated total assets availgble for preferential creditors

Signature

Estimated to

Book Value Realise
£ £ -
131,805.00 NIL
13,883.00 NiL
7.,140.00 NIL
10.282.00 NIL
NIL

oate | F/0 /19




Workspace Commaerce Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 17 September 2019

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
e — ..k
Estirnated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page &) NIL
Liabiiities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Figating Charge Creditors
_Hi
NIL
Esimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) ML
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIt
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nit
Total assets available to unsecured creditars MIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfail to floating charge hotders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 3B,889.00
P Lawrence - Former Director 93,222.00
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 500,00
WSC International Limied 518,000.00
£48.611.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C’s post 14 September 2003} {648,611.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {648,611.00)
Issued and called up capital
5,000.00

Crdinary Shareholders
, E GOn.CL
yplus as regards members . (653,611.00)

‘ ~
‘ Date ,}_/0%/’&‘

Estimaied toiel de

iencyls

Signature




80°SLOZ IBA T0S Sdi

g jo ) 3beg

TL019'8P9 Bujjeio) sal3ug 9
0000022 870 L3 ‘UopuoT ‘peoy [el0iBIWOD YOY-Z0Y leba pAonyy Bung 008D
00222'¢6 781 VO3 ‘uopuon ‘auen Asouey) § bs3 aouaime d Kepte)
a)eo0ssy adA § Junoooy

00°'000'81S 791 ¥PO3 ‘uopuon ‘suet AssdueyD g P leucieulaiu] DSM 007D
00'00S XVl 6X4d _mwo_aww Xej co_«mgoa._oo sSwiojsny y anusAayY WH 00HD
00°000'¢ HTE 1S4 ‘loislg ‘apeied SSWe |8 'Una) sswerl 15 Py uoynjog Buisea sequed dNg 0080
¢1'888'9 HEE Zvd 'Uleg ‘peoy |o)sug Jamo ‘aienbg sy ‘ssSNOH sawef 13 '100]4 puodsg aouBUl] Wd 8UD 0010
3 ssaIppy aweN Aoy

sloypain Auedwon - g

pajwiIT adsawiwo?) adsedsHIop
p3ayw] Mn sisuped giNd



BLIGL 6102 quslang L

010€ 4=9A 705 Sdl

L jo | oBed

almeubis

o00's 00'i Buyielo) sajnuz Leuwpag L
80°000's 0o’ 000’ 0ol ABuipIo SEpUBLDS BUCBLICTO  QOMH
dn paijen  sseys Jad  saieyg anfaa

Wy lejo)l  dpy peljen 1O oM [EETIHI adl) SEUIPLY SWE} Aoy

SISpoUSIEYS - O
PILRUT S212WIGT 83EdSKIoM
PO WA SiuLR BYS




